

## CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS

Fujitsu Limited and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Years ended March 31	Notes	Yen (millions)		U.S. Dollars (thousands) (Note 2)
		2013	2014	2014
<b>Net sales</b>	18	¥4,381,728	<b>¥4,762,445</b>	<b>\$46,237,330</b>
<b>Operating costs and expenses:</b>				
Cost of sales	7,14,15	3,177,962	<b>3,493,246</b>	<b>33,915,010</b>
Selling, general and administrative expenses	7,14,15	1,115,494	<b>1,126,632</b>	<b>10,938,175</b>
		4,293,456	<b>4,619,878</b>	<b>44,853,184</b>
<b>Operating income</b>	18	88,272	<b>142,567</b>	<b>1,384,146</b>
<b>Other income (expenses):</b>				
Financial income and expenses, net		(2,772)	<b>(1,289)</b>	<b>(12,515)</b>
Equity in earnings of affiliates, net		6,705	<b>6,546</b>	<b>63,553</b>
Other, net	7,14	(144,324)	<b>(54,890)</b>	<b>(532,913)</b>
		(140,391)	<b>(49,633)</b>	<b>(481,874)</b>
<b>Income (loss) before income taxes and minority interests</b>		(52,119)	<b>92,934</b>	<b>902,272</b>
<b>Income taxes:</b>				
Current	16	31,726	<b>35,040</b>	<b>340,194</b>
Deferred	16	(7,466)	<b>2,021</b>	<b>19,621</b>
		24,260	<b>37,061</b>	<b>359,816</b>
<b>Income (loss) before minority interests</b>		(76,379)	<b>55,873</b>	<b>542,456</b>
<b>Minority interests in income (loss) of consolidated subsidiaries</b>		3,540	<b>7,263</b>	<b>70,515</b>
<b>Net income (loss)</b>		¥ (79,919)	<b>¥ 48,610</b>	<b>\$ 471,942</b>

Years ended March 31	Notes	Yen (millions)		U.S. Dollars (thousands) (Note 2)
		2013	2014	2014
<b>Amounts per share of common stock:</b>				
Basic earnings	20	¥(38.62)	<b>¥23.49</b>	<b>\$0.228</b>
Diluted earnings	20	—	<b>23.49</b>	<b>0.228</b>
Cash dividends		5.00	<b>4.00</b>	<b>0.039</b>
[Interim cash dividends]		[5.00]	<b>[—]</b>	<b>[—]</b>

## CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Fujitsu Limited and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Years ended March 31	Notes	Yen (millions)		U.S. Dollars (thousands) (Note 2)
		2013	2014	2014
<b>Income (loss) before minority interests</b>		¥(76,379)	<b>¥ 55,873</b>	<b>\$ 542,456</b>
<b>Other comprehensive income:</b>	8			
Unrealized gain and loss on securities, net of taxes		11,545	<b>10,810</b>	<b>104,951</b>
Deferred gains or losses on hedges and others, net of taxes		27	<b>(55)</b>	<b>(534)</b>
Foreign currency translation adjustments		22,216	<b>60,054</b>	<b>583,049</b>
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans, net of taxes		(40,010)	<b>(25,088)</b>	<b>(243,573)</b>
Share of other comprehensive income of affiliates accounted for using the equity method		1,985	<b>3,313</b>	<b>32,165</b>
Total other comprehensive income		(4,237)	<b>49,034</b>	<b>476,058</b>
<b>Comprehensive income</b>		¥(80,616)	<b>¥104,907</b>	<b>\$1,018,515</b>
Attributable to:				
Owners of the parent		¥(86,694)	<b>¥ 95,912</b>	<b>\$ 931,184</b>
Minority interests		6,078	<b>8,995</b>	<b>87,330</b>

The accompanying Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements are an integral part of these statements.